
Due to the Reclassification process, we no longer had two representatives from Classes 4A, 6A, 7A. We agreed to add
those below. All are minority voices and Shawn Nix is also a female minority:

2020-21 Advisory Committee additions:
● Octavia Jones (Westover Class 4A) - Confirmed
● Justin Jones (Clarke Central Class 5A) - Confirmed
● Isaac Seals (Riverwood Class 6A) - Confirmed
● Brian Williams (Bradwell Institute Class 6A) - Confirmed
● Eric Simmons (Carrollton Class 6A) - Confirmed
● Phil Hoskins (McEachern Class 7A) - Confirmed
● Shawn Nix (Peachtree Ridge Class 7A) - Confirmed

Our 2020-21 T&F/XC Advisory Committee will be composed of:

Class 1A-Private
● Tim Corbett, tim.corbett@tallulahfalls.org (Class 1A-Private, former State Meet Director)

Class 1A-Public
● Jim Morrell, jimmorrell1966@gmail.com (Class 1A-Public)
● Harley Calhoun, harleycalhoun12@gmail.com (Class 1A-Public, former State Meet Director)

Class 2A
● Shelly Cranford, scranford@bleckley.k12.ga.us (Class 2A)
● John Rainwater, jrainwater@gcbe.org (Class 2A)

Class 3A
● Mark Cutbirth, markcutbirth@westminster.net (Class 3A)
● Tomy Sitton, tsitton@jcss.us (Class 3A)

Class 4A
● Jeff Battles, battles.jeffrey.w@muscogee.k12.ga.us (Class 4A)
● Octavia Jones, octavia.jones@docoschools.org (Westover Class 4A) (State Meet Site Rep)

Class 5A
● Justin Jones, jonesju@clarke.k12.ga.us (Clarke Central Class 5A)
● Ryan O’Sullivan, rosullivan@btcatholic.org (Class 5A)
● Claud Spinks, claud.spinks@henry.k12.ga.us (Class 5A - GATFXCCA Rep)

Class 6A
● Isaac Seals, sealsi@fultonschools.org (Riverwood Class 6A)
● Eric Simmons, eric.simmons@carrolltoncityschools.net (Carrollton Class 6A - State Meet Site Rep)
● Levi Sybert, lsybert@bryan.k12.ga.us (Class 6A)
● Brian Williams, bwilliams@liberty.k12.ga.us (Bradwell Institute Class 6A)

Class 7A
● Phil Hoskins, philip.hoskins@cobb12.org (McEachern Class 7A)
● Rik Moore, rik_moore@gwinnett.k12.ga.us (Class 7A)

At Large
● Craig Musselwhite, cmusselwhite7@charter.net (former State Meet Director)
● Tom Pee, tpee5280@gmail.com
● Kati Smallwood, t.smallwood17@comcast.net (Class 6A retired)


